OHIO EDUCATION ASSOCIATION

NOTES: House Legislative Scorecard

* - denotes OEA-endorsed candidate in 2016 election

"HB 21 would improve charter student residency verification. OEA supports this bill. It passed the House 94-0.

2HB 87 requires misspent public funds recovered from charter schools to be returned to school districts. OEA supports this bill. It passed the
House 94-2.

3HB 53 is Right to Work is wrong legislation for the public sector. OEA opposes this bill.

*HB 113 is Right to Work is wrong legislation for the private sector. OEA opposes this bill.

*HB 200 would greatly expand private school vouchers in the state. OEA opposes this bill.

5HB 298 would reduce sick leave for public employees and exclude sick leave from collective bargaining. OEA opposes this bill.

"HB 512 would consolidate the Ohio Department of Education, the Ohio Department of Higher Education, and the Governor's Office of
Workforce Transformation into a single cabinet-level agency and strip the State Board of Education of most of its functions. OEA opposes this

bill.

8House Bill 572 requires the Ohio Public Employees Retirement System (OPERS) to grant a full year of service credit to certain employees of
County Boards of Developmental Disabilities. OEA supports this bill.

°HJR 7 is a proposed constitutional amendment to institute Right to Work is wrong for the public sector. OEA is opposed.
°HJR 8 is a proposed constitutional amendment to institute Right to Work is wrong for the private sector. OEA is opposed.

"HJR 9 is a proposed constitutional amendment eliminating prevailing wage. OEA is opposed.

OEA represents more than 124,000 teachers, faculty members and support professionals who work in Ohio’s schools, colleges and universities to help improve public education and the lives of Ohio’s
children. OEA members provide a wide range of professional education services in communities throughout the state.
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2HJR 10 is a proposed constitutional amendment prohibiting project labor agreements. OEA is opposed.
BHJR 11 is a proposed constitutional amendment requiring annual recertification for labor unions. OEA is opposed.

“HJR 12 is a proposed constitutional amendment prohibiting payroll deduction for union dues. OEA is opposed.

OEA represents more than 124,000 teachers, faculty members and support professionals who work in Ohio’s schools, colleges and universities to help improve public education and the lives of Ohio’s
children. OEA members provide a wide range of professional education services in communities throughout the state.
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House Legislative Scorecard

Name
Anielski, Marlene
Antani, Niraj

Antonio, Nickie J.*
Arndt, Steve
Ashford, Michael D. *
Barnes, Jr., John E.
Becker, John
Blessing Ill, Louis W.
Boccieri, John A.*
Boggs, Kristin*
Boyd, Janine*
Brenner, Andrew O.
Brinkman, Tom
Brown, Richard
Butler, Jr., James
Carfagna, Rick*
Celebreeze, Nicholas J.*
Cera, Jack*

Clyde, Kathleen*
Craig, Hearcel*
Cupp, Bob*

Dean, Bill

Dever, Jonathan
DeVitis, Anthony*
Duffey, Mike*
Edwards, Jay
Faber, Keith

Fedor, Teresa*
Galonski, Tavia
Gavarone, Theresa Charters
Ginter, Tim
Gonzales, Anne
Green, Doug
Greenspan, Dave
Hagan, Christina
Hambley, Steve*
Henne, Michael E.
Hill, Brian D.
Holmes, Glenn*
Hood, Ron Edward
Hoops, James
Householder, Larry
Howse, Stephanie*
Huffman, Stephen
Hughes, Jim*
Ingram, Catherine*
Johnson, Terry
Keller, Candice
Kelly, Brigid*

Kent, Bernadine*
Kick, Darrell
Koehler, Kyle
Landis, Al

Lang, George
Lanese, Laura
LaTourette, Sarah
Leland, David*
Lepore-Hagan, Michele*
Lipps, Scott
Manning, Nathan*
McClain, Riordan
Merrin, Derek
Miller, Adam*
O'Brien, Michael*
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District No.
6
42
13
89
a4
12
65
29
59
18
9
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41
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15
96
75
26
4
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11
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55
87
47
17
64
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Vote on HB 21 Vote on HB 872 C HB 53* Ci HB 113* Co-sp HB 200° Ci HB 298° Co-sp HB 5127 C HB 572% Co-sp HIR7° C HIR 8" C HIR9" Ci HIR 10" Co-sp HIR11* Co-sp HIR 12"
2 [Name District No.  Party OEA Position: YES OEA Position: YES OEA Position: NO OEA Position: NO OEA Position: NO OEA Position: NO OEA Position: NO OEA Position: YES OEA Position: NO OEA Position: NO OEA Position: NO OEA Position: NO OEA Position: NO OEA Position: NO
| 67|Patmon, Bill 10 D Yes
68| Patterson, John* 99 D Yes Yes Yes
69| Patton, Tom* 7 R Yes Yes
% Pelanda, Dorothy 86 R Yes Yes Yes
[71] Perales, Rick 73 R Yes Yes
|72 |Ramos, Dan R. * 56 D Yes Yes Yes
| 73|Reece, Alicia* 33 D Yes Yes
| 74|Reineke, William 88 R Yes Yes Yes
175 Retherford, Wes 51 R Yes Yes
76 |Reza bek, Jeffrey* 43 R Yes Yes Yes
177 Riedel,Craig 82 R Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
78| Roegner, Kristina Daley 37 R Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
[79] Rogers, John* 60 D Yes Yes
) Romanchuk, Mark 2 R Yes Yes
(81| Rosenberger, Cliff 91 R Yes
E Ryan, Scott 71 R Yes Yes
B Schaffer, Tim 77 R Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
84| Scherer, Gary K. 92 R Yes Yes Yes
85 |Schuring, Kirk* 18 R Yes Yes Yes
[ 86 ]seitz, Bill* 30 R Yes Yes
87 |Sheehy, Michael P.* a6 D Yes Yes
| 88 |Slaby, Marilyn 38 R Yes
| 89 |Smith, Kent* 8 D Yes Yes Yes
90| Smith, Ryan* 93 R Yes Yes
[91] Sprague, Robert 83 R Yes Yes
[ 52]Stein, Dick 57 R Yes Yes
93 stra horn, Fred W.* 39 D Yes Yes
o4 Sweeney, Martin* 14 D Yes Yes
95| Sykes, Emilia Strong* 34 D Yes Yes
EThompson, Andrew M. 95 R Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
[o7] Vitale, Nino 85 R Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
[ 98 |West, Thomas 49 D Yes Yes
[99 ] Wiggam, Scott 1 R Yes Yes Yes
[100|Young, Ron 61 R Yes Yes
W Zeltwanger, Paul 54 R Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
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